

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 95,740
FOURTH DISTRICT CASE NO. 98-1549

RICHARD BLUMBERG,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE BRUNER INSURANCE
AGENCY,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CONROY, SIMBERG & GANON, P.A.

Attorneys for Respondent
Venture Corporate Center I
Second Floor
3440 Hollywood Boulevard
Hollywood, Florida 33021
(954) 961-1400 (Broward)
(305) 940-4821 (Dade)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations	ii
Preface	1
Certificate of Type Size and Style	2
Statement of the Case and Facts	3
Points on Appeal	7
I. This Court has no jurisdiction to consider this case because the Fourth District’s opinion is not in express and direct conflict with Peat, Marwick and its progeny but is instead both factually and legally distinguishable on the merits.	10
II. The Fourth District correctly affirmed the trial court’s summary judgment on statute of limitations grounds given the undisputed fact that BLUMBERG filed suit over 4 years from St. Paul’s denial of coverage and the date BLUMBERG filed suit against the carrier.	13
III. The Fourth District could have affirmed the trial court’s summary judgment in favor of BRUNER on the grounds that BLUMBERG was estopped from claiming that he had no coverage for his loss by virtue of the St. Paul jury verdict finding that BLUMBERG was entitled to coverage by estoppel.	19
Summary of the Argument	8
Argument	10
Conclusion	23
Certificate of Service	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Airport Sign Corp. v. Dade County</u> , 400 So. 2d 828 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	6, 8, 11, 12
<u>Blumberg v. St. Paul</u> . (R.176-185, 186-187, 316-317)	4
<u>Blumberg v. USAA Casualty Ins. Co. et al.</u> , 729 So. 2d 460 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	5, 12
<u>Commercial Ins. v. Frenz Enterprises</u> , 696 So. 2d 871 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1997)	17
<u>Dimino v. Farina</u> , 552 So. 2d 572 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1990)	20, 21
<u>Durbin Paper Stock Co. v. Watson-David Ins. Co.</u> , 167 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964)	17
<u>Edwards v. Ford</u> , 279 So. 2d 851 (Fla. 1978)	16
<u>Federated Mutual Implement & Hardware Ins. Co. v. Griffin</u> , 237 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1970)	20
<u>Grauer v. Occidental Life Ins. Co.</u> , 363 So. 2d 583, 585 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1978), <u>cert. denied</u> , 372 So. 2d 468 (Fla. 1979)	20
<u>Hardy Equipment Co., Inc. v. Travis Cosby & Assoc.</u> , 530 So. 2d 521 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1988)	12, 13

<u>In re Interest of M. P.</u> , 472 So. 2d 732 (Fla. 1985)	10
<u>Kellermeyer v. Miller</u> , 427 So. 2d 343 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1983)	6, 8, 11, 12
<u>Kyle v. Kyle</u> , 139 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1962)	10
<u>Lambert v. Nationwide Mutual</u> , 456 So. 2d 517 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1984)	20
<u>Ocean Trail Unit Owners Assoc., Inc.</u> , 650 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1994)	19
<u>Palm Beach Co. v. Palm Beach Estates</u> , 148 So. 544, 549 (Fla. 1933)	21
<u>Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co. v. Lane</u> , 565 So. 2d 1323 (Fla. 1990)	6, 8, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18
<u>Pierce v. AALL Ins. Inc.</u> , 531 So. 2d 84 (Fla. 1988)	11, 13
<u>Russell v. Frank H. Furman, Inc.</u> , 629 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	5, 15, 17
<u>Savoie v. State</u> , 422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982)	19
<u>Sawyer v. Earle</u> , 541 So. 2d 1232 (Fla. 2d DCA), <u>cause dismissed</u> , 545 So. 2d 1368 (Fla. 1989)	16
<u>Silvestrone v. Edell</u> , 721 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 1998)	8, 14, 17, 18
